

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7625/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2023 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No.45/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BOLT TECHNOLOGY OU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJOY TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Essenese Obhan, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, AOR
Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Guhathakurta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Amit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kukreja, Adv.
Ms. Sana Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post the matter for hearing on 29.04.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)